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1	Overall description
SA2 thanks SA6 for their questions and likes to answer them as follows:
In TS 23.247, the highlighted parts in following descriptions in clause 5.3.2 and clause 7.1.1 indicate that the AF can directly interact with the PCF for MBS information:
“- The PCF can receive MBS information from AF, NEF or MBSF, e.g. based on the different configuration options in Annex A.”  
“The interactions between "NEF/MBSF" and MB-SMF, PCF, BSF and NRF depicted in the call flows apply for NEF, MBSF or a combined NEF and MBSF, depending on network deployment. They may also apply for an AF in the trusted domain where NEF is not mandated.”
However, the N5 is missing from the architecture which is not aligned with the above descriptions. SA6 would like to ask SA2 the following questions:
SA6 Q1: When the optional entities (MBSF, MBSTF and NEF) are not used, and the AF is in the trusted domain, is N5 used between the AF and PCF for MBS related interactions?
SA2 answer 1: SA2 confirms that an enhanced version of the N5 interface is used between PCF and AF. The architectural diagram in TS 23.247 has been updated accordingly.
SA6 Q2: If the answer to Q1 is yes, will SA2 update TS 23.247 to incorporate N5 in the architecture illustration?
SA2 answer 3: The architectural diagram in TS 23.247 has been updated accordingly.
SA6 Q3: If the answer to Q1 is no, which interface of 5GC should be used for MBS related interactions by the AF?
SA2 answer 3: Not applicable as the answer is for Q1 is yes.

2	Actions
To SA6 
ACTION: 	
SA2 asks SA6 to take the provided responses into account.
3	Dates of next TSG-SA WG2 meetings
3GPP TSG SA2#153	10th - 14th October 2022	emeeting
